21474<u>6</u>7762

MERCE

rk Office

12-08-2004



1	13	
•	الممي	

Form PTO-1594 (Icg. 06/04) OMB Collection 065/26027 (exp. 6/80/2005)					
RECORDATION FORM COV_					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the	attached documents or the new				

TRADEMARKS ONLY							
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):  WELLS FALGO BANK NATIONAL  ASSOCIATION FIRE NORWEST  BANK NINNESOTA NATIONAL  ASSOCIATION    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: FOLM GANK TRACER, TWO Internal  Address:  Street Address: [2810 COUNTY ROWN / 7-  City: HOLINGFORD  State: MINNESOTA  Country: USA Zip: 56340  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Jemited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship MINNESOTA  Cothar Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Polaric.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations Involved:						
Name: WEIL GOTSHIR & MANGET LLP							
Street Address: ZOO CRESCENT COURT  Sucre 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 50  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
City: DALLAS	8. Payment Information:						
State: <u>/8845</u> Zip: <u>7520/</u> Phone Number: <u>214-746-7473</u> Fax Number: <u>214-746-747</u> Email Address: <u>James, Engush @ Weatcon</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name						
9. Signature:	1-7/1/1/						
Signature  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3 should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:						

12/03/04

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0975** 

700183627

## RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Secured Party:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

fka Norwest Bank Minnesota, National Association

Sixth Street and Marquette Minneapolis, MN 55479

Debtor:

Polar Tank Trailer, Inc. 12810 County Road 17 Holdingford, MN 56340

The Secured Party releases all of its claim and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement dated February 27, 1992, between the Secured Party and Debtor) of the Debtor, as recorded with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on March 9, 1992, on Reel/Frame: 0849/0307, including any claim or interest arising in the trademark registrations and/or trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A to this Release and Termination of Security Interest and any renewals thereof, any goodwill associated therewith and any claims for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, damage or injury relating thereto.

Dated: ///30, 2004

*⊾*Its: Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Way of by John K. Lukaska, who is personally known to me to be the Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, on behalf of said association.

MI:1162688.01

## EXHIBIT A RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

## U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	<u>SERIAL NO.</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	REEL/FRAME NO. OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST
POLAR	73823011	1,608,152	7/31/90	0849/0307 Recorded 3/9/92
POLAR	73823010	1,611,518	8/28/90	0849/0307 Recorded 3/9/92

M1:1352688.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0977

**RECORDED: 12/03/2004**